Notes: 1. Includes Parafield. 2. Excludes expected $17m uplift on LFR Portfolio based on 30-Jun-21 draft independent valuations. 3. Calculated by fair value of properties as at 31-Dec-20 4. By gross

income for signed leases and signed MoUs across all HDN assets. 5. By GLA as at Jun-21 for acquisitions. Acquisitions and total excludes impact of rental guarantee for Armstrong Creek.

HDN

(31-Dec-20)
Acquisitions

Pro forma HDN

(31-Dec-20)

Portfolio valuation $978m1 $322m $1,300m2

Portfolio WACR3 5.91% 6.62% 6.09%

Portfolio WALE4 8.1 years 7.4 years 8.0 years

Trading Occupancy / Occupancy5 96.7% / 98.7% 91.8% / 96.4% 95.3% / 98.1%

Rent review composition4:

(Fixed / CPI / Turnover)
62% / 13% / 25% 73% / 23% / 4% 67% / 15% / 18%

GLA 224,359 92,107 316,466

Site coverage ratio 31.7% 28.4% 30.7%

IBDROOT\PROJECTS\IBD-HK\KAURY2017\605978_1\IPO\Cornerstone presentation\2019.09.09 Amalfi Investor Presentation.pptx

22

Daily Needs

REIT

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Notes: 1. Includes $7.1m unamortised debt establishment costs

Dec-20 LFR Portfolio

Expected

revaluation on LFR

Portfolio

Armstrong Creek

Town Centre
Equity Raising

Dec-20

Pro-forma

Cash and cash equivalents 6.4 6.4

Other assets 20.6 20.6

Trade and other receivables 7.2 7.2

Assets held for sale 14.1 14.1

Current assets 48.3 - - - - 48.3

Investment properties 959.3 266.4 17.3 55.6 1,298.6

Other assets 1.0 1.0

Non-current assets 960.3 266.4 17.3 55.6 - 1,299.6

Total assets 1,008.6 266.4 17.3 55.6 - 1,347.9

Trade and other payables 18.9 18.9

Current liabilities 18.9 - - - - 18.9

Borrowings 344.9 285.0 57.7 (258.2) 429.4

Non-current liabilities 344.9 285.0 - 57.7 (258.2) 429.4

Total liabilities 363.8 285.0 - 57.7 (258.2) 448.3

Net assets 644.8 (18.6) 17.3 (2.1) 258.2 899.6

Units on issue (m) 482.9 204.6 687.5

NTA per unit ($) $1.34 $1.31

Gearing1 34.5% 32.1%

IBDROOT\PROJECTS\IBD-HK\KAURY2017\605978_1\IPO\Cornerstone presentation\2019.09.09 Amalfi Investor Presentation.pptx

23

Daily Needs

REIT

Asset summary

Notes: 1. WALE by gross income as at 30-Jun-21 2. By gross income, remainder of leases for 7x LFR assets have contracted escalations linked to CPI. 3. By gross income, Coles lease represents 36%

of income and is a supermarket lease.

HomeCo Marsden Park

State NSW

Ind. value ($m) 57.3

WACR (%) 5.50%

Occupancy (%) 100%

WALE (years)1 5.1

Fixed escalations2 3.3% p.a (63% of portfolio)